
State Emergency Management ERG Distribution Coordinators 

Note: State Coordinators distribute ERGs ONLY to their State's public response organizations. If you 
are not a public responder,  click here for a list of commercial suppliers of the ERG2020. 

Alabama 
Adalyne Brooks     
Alabama Emergency Management Agency 
5898 County Road 41 
Clanton, AL 35046 
P: (205) 280-2246 
  C: (205) 217-0004
Adalyne.Brooks@ema.alabama.gov 

Alaska 
Jody Barthlow
Alaska Department of Environmental 
Conservation
555 Cordova St.
Anchorage, AK 99501 
P: (907) 269-3084
F: (907) 269-7687  
jody.barthlow@alaska.gov   

American Samoa
Tina Tapuaī
American Samoa Department of 
Homeland Security 
4567 Airport Road
Tafuna 
Pago Pago, American Samoa 96799 
P: 684-699-3800
F: 684-699-5329 

t.tapuai@asdhs.as.gov

Arizona
David Varela
Arizona Dept. of Environmental 
Quality 1110 W. Washington Street 
Phoenix, AZ 85007 
P: (602) 771-4163 
varela.david@azdeq.gov 

Arkansas 
Chris Foreman
Arkansas Department of Emergency Management 
Building #9501 
Camp Joseph T. Robinson 
North Little Rock, AR 72199 
P: (501) 683-6752 
C: (501) 516-3556
chris.foreman@adem.arkansas.gov 

California 
Brian Mancebo
Special Operations and HazMat Section
Fire and Rescue Division
California Office of Emergency Services
C: (916) 820-4070 
brian.mancebo@CalOES.ca.gov 

Colorado 
Marci Linton 
Colorado Emergency Operations Center 
9195 E Mineral Ave #200       
Centennial, CO 80112 
P:(720)852-6727  
C:(720)377-4644   
F: (720) 852-6750  
marci.linton@state.co.us 

Connecticut
Joe Kingston
State of Connecticut        
Office of State Fire Marshal        
450 Columbus Boulevard, suite 1303 
Hartford, CT 06103
P: (860)713-5750 
C: (860) 883-7994
Joseph.Kingston@ct.gov

https://www.phmsa.dot.gov/international-program/commercial-suppliers-list
mailto:Adalyne.Brooks@ema.alabama.gov
mailto:kelly.isham@alaska.gov
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mailto:nutter.chris@azdeq.gov
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Delaware 
Tucker Dempsey   
Delaware State Fire School 1461 
Chestnut Grove Road Dover, DE 
19904 
P: 302.739.4773 
F: 302.739.6245 
tucker.dempsey@delaware.gov 

District of Columbia 
Thomas Ross
Emergency Preparedness Office 
Washington DC Homeland Security & Emergency 
Management Agency 
2720 Martin Luther King Jr Ave SE 
Washington DC, 20032 
P: (202) 437-2348
C: (202) 246-8085
thomas.ross@dc.gov

Florida 
Robert Dietrich 
Florida Division of Emergency Management 
2555 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
P: (850)815-4326           
C: (850)727-3414 
Robert.Dietrich@em.myflorida.com

Georgia 
Melissa Slocumb 
Georgia Emergency Management Agency 
2046 Collier Rd.
Forsyth, GA 31029 
P: (404) 624-2264
C: (470) 728-9035
Melissa.slocumb@gema.ga.gov 

Guam 
Captain Joey A. Manibusan 
Guam Fire Hazmat Office 
P.O. Box 9274 
Dededo, Guam 96912 
P: (671) 642-3321 
C: (671) 483-1622
joey.manibusan@gfd.guam.gov 

Hawaii 
Sharon Leonida 
Hawaii Department of Health  
Hazard Evaluation and Emergency Response 
(HEER) Office 
sharon.leonida@doh.hawaii.gov 

Idaho 
Sarah  Cerda
Idaho Office of Emergency Management 
4040 Guard St., Bldg 600
Boise, ID 83705-5004
P: (208) 258-6524
C: (208) 576-2129
SCerda@imd.idaho.gov

Illinois 
David Martin
Illinois Emergency Management Agency 
2200 South Dirksen Pkwy
Springfield, IL 62703 
P: (217) 785-9903
dave.martin@illinois.gov  

Indiana 
Michael White 
Indiana Department of Homeland Security 
302 W. Washington Street Rm E241 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
P: 317-439-8071
F: (317) 234-7234
mwhite@dhs.in.gov 

Iowa 
Tracey Epps 
Iowa Department of Homeland Security 
and Emergency Management 
7900 Hickman Rd., Suite 500 
Windsor Heights, IA 50324 
P: 515-725-3297 
F: 515-725-3260 
tracey.epps@iowa.gov 

mailto:Robert.p.newnam@state.de.us
mailto:sharon.leonida@doh.hawaii.gov
mailto:kenneth.woodall@dc.gov
mailto:mhalverson@bhs.idaho.gov
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mailto:CaPope@dhs.in.gov
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Kansas 
Devan Tucking
Kansas Division of Emergency Management 
2800 SW Topeka Blvd 
Topeka, KS 66611 
P: (785) 646-2102
F: (785) 646- 2001 
 devan.n.tucking.nfg@army.mil 

Kentucky 
Danita Farrier 
Hazardous Materials Program Coordinator 
Kentucky Emergency Management  
100 Minuteman Pkwy. Suite #209 
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601 
P: 502-607-5728 
F: 502-607-1622 
danita.e.farrier.nfg@mail.mil     

Louisiana 
Gene Dunegan 
Louisiana State Police 
290 East Airport Avenue 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
P: 225.925.6113 Ext. 253 
F: 225.925.4048 
Gene.Dunegan@la.gov

Maine 
Faith Staples
Maine Emergency Management Agency 
72 State House Station 
Augusta, ME 04333-0072 
P: (207) 557-3675
F: 207.287.3178 
faith.e.staples@maine.gov 

Maryland 
Andrew Perry
Maryland Emergency Management 
Agency 
5401 Rue St Lo Drive 
Reisterstown, MD 21136 
C: (443)-381-4597 
Andrew.Perry@Maryland.gov 

Massachusetts 
John Viveiros
Massachusetts Emergency Management 
Agency, Technical Hazards Unit
400 Worcester Road 
Framingham, MA 01702-5399 
P: (508) 820-2017 
F: (508)820-2030 
: John.L.Viveiros@mass.gov 

Michigan 
John Denemy 
Plainfield Fire Department 
4343 Plainfield Ave., NE 
Grand Rapids, MI 49525 
P: 616-361-2895 
F: 616-364-1187 
erg@plainfieldmi.org 

Minnesota 
John Kreuser 
State Emergency Response Teams 
Coordinator
Minnesota  Department of Public Safety 
Cell: 612-619-8964
john.kreuser@state.mn.us 

Mississippi 
Donna Gray
Office of Preparedness and Field 
Services Mississippi Emergency 
Management Agency
1 MEMA Drive
Pearl, MS 39208
P: 601-933-6673 
C: 769-972-2097
dgray@mema.ms.gov

Missouri 
Mike Harris
Missouri Emergency Response Commission 
2302 Militia Drive
Jefferson City, MO 65101
P: (573) 526-9273
C: (573) 418-9401 
Mike.harris@sema.dps.mo.gov     

mailto:ltanya.r.christenberry.nfg@mail.mil
mailto:danita.e.farrier.nfg@mail.mil
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Montana 
Keith Simendinger
Response and Recovery 
Montana Disaster and Emergency Services 
1956 Mt. Majo Street
Fort Harrison MT  59636-4789 
P: (406) 324-4770 
C: (406) 465-6671
ksimendinger@mt.gov   

Nebraska 
Ris Jason Prante 
Nebraska State Patrol 
4600 Innovation Drive
Lincoln, NE 68502     
P: (402) 510-7428
Jason.prante@nebraska.gov

Nevada 
Megan Hall
Nevada Division of Emergency 
Management 
2478 Fairview Dr. 
Carson City, NV 89701 
P: )775) 431-0470
mehall@dem.nv.gov

New Hampshire 
Danielle Cole
New Hampshire State Fire Marshal's 
Office 
33 Hazen Drive 
Concord, NH 03305 
P: 603.223.4289 
F: 603.223.4294 
Danielle.Cole@dos.nh.gov

New Jersey 
Trooper II Paul Kim #7402 
 Hazardous Materials Response Unit
New Jersey State Police
P:  (732) 721-4040
C:  (609) 273-1859
Paul.Kim@njsp.org 

New Mexico 
John Rivera
NMDHSEM
PO Box 27111
Santa Fe, NM 87502 
C: (505) 365-3088 
John.Rivera@state.nm.us  

New York 
David M. DeMatteo 
NYS Division of Homeland Security & 
Emergency Services 
1220 Washington Ave, Bldg. 22  Suite 101 
Albany, NY 12226-2251 
P: (518) 292-2366    
F: (518) 322-4982    
 David.Dematteo@dhses.ny.gov

North Carolina 
Josh Langdon 
EPCRA Coordinator          
North Carolina Office of Emergency 
Management 
1636 Gold Star Drive 
Raleigh, NC 27607 
P: (984) 328-0923
joshua.langdon@ncdps.gov 

North Dakota  
Douglas Nelson
Office of North Dakota State Fire Marshal 
4205 State Street  
Bismarck, ND 58503 
P: (701)-328-5555 
F: (701) 328-5510 
infofm@nd.gov  

mailto:sheris@mt.gov
mailto:james.defreece@nebraska.gov
mailto:matt.williams@dps.state.nv.us
mailto:Leslie.Cartier@dos.nh.gov
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mailto:ksisk@nd.gov


Ohio 
Mark Lundy 
Ohio Department of Commerce 
State Fire Marshal
Ohio Fire Academy
8895 E. Main St. 
Reynoldsburg, OH 43068
P: (614) 387-1062
C: (614) 975-0484
mlundy@com.ohio.gov

Oklahoma 
Bonnie McKelvey 
Oklahoma Emergency 
Management  Agency
2401 N. Lincoln Blvd.,          
Will Rogers/Sequoyah Tunnel 
Oklahoma City, OK 73105
P: 405.521.3056 
Bonnie.mckelvey@oem.ok.gov 
Oregon 
Sharon Dunn  
Office of the State Fire Marshall 
Oregon State Police 
3565 Trelstad Ave. SE 
Salem, OR 97317  
P: (503) 934-8297 
F: (503) 373-1825
Sharon.dunn@osp.oregon.gov 

Pennsylvania 
Michael Manley 
Penn. Emergency Management Agency 
Bureau of Technological Hazards     
1310 Elmerton Avenue   
Harrisburg, PA 17110 
P: (717) 651- 7076 
michaemanl@pa.gov

Puerto Rico 
Esteban Lomba
Director, Motor Carrier Safety 
Assistance Program 
500 Ave. Roberto H. Todd
San Juan, PR 00907-3941

P: (787) 756-1919, Ext. 2437
elomba@jrsp.pr.gov

Rhode Island 
John Washburn 

        Rhode Island Emergency Management Agency 
645 New London Ave.

  Cranston, RI 02920

 P: (401) 946-9996
John.Washburn@ema.ri.gov 

South Carolina 

Stan Parker  
South Carolina Emergency Management Division 
2779 Fish Hatchery Road 
West Columbia, SC 29172 
P: 803-737- 8641 
F: 803-737- 8570 
sparker@emd.sc.gov 

South Dakota
 
Cari Leidholt
South Dakota Office of Emergency Management 
221 South Central Avenue
Pierre, SD 57501
P: (605)773-3231
Cari.Leidholt@state.sd.us   

Tennessee 
Michael Rinehart
Tennessee Emergency Management Agency 
3041 Sidco Dr.
Nashville, TN 37204 
P: (615) 532-0754
Michael.Rinehart@tn.gov 

Texas 
Jason Johnson
Texas Division of Emergency Management 1033 
La Posada Dr. Suite 250 
Austin, TX 78752
P: (512) 424-2598 
C: (512) 656-1486
Jason.Johnson@tdem.texas.gov

mailto:Bonnie.mckelvey@oem.ok.gov
mailto:chad.hawkins@state.or.us
mailto:jrozman@pa.gov
mailto:jmmiranda@csp.gobierno.pr
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U.S Virgin Islands
Calvin Claxton
Motor Carrier Coordinator
Virgin Islands Office of Highway Safety
33B & 33BA Estate Smithfield
Frederiksted, VI 00840
P: 340-778-2211 x 6017
C: 340-513- 4897
Calvin Claxton
Calvin.Claxton@vipd.vi.gov

Utah 
Arthur J. Deyo  
Utah State Fire Marshal 
410 W 9800 S 
Sandy, UT 84070
P: (801) 618-9277  
F: (801) 256-2386 
adeyo@utah.gov 

Vermont 
Patrick McLaughlin  
Chief, VT Hazardous Materials 
Response Team 
45 State Dr.  
Waterbury, VT 05851
C: (802) 585-4468
Patrick.McLaughlin@vermont.gov 

Virginia 
Thomas Jordan 
 Chief, Hazardous Materials 
Program  Virginia Department of 
Emergency Management 10501 
Trade Court
North Chesterfield, VA 23236
 P: (804) 897-9955  
F: (757) 369-1469 
tom.jordan@vdem.virginia.gov  

Washington 
Susan Forsythe 
Washington Emergency Management 
Division 
20 Aviation Drive 
Camp Murray, WA 98430-5122 
P: (253) 512-7010 
C: (253) 345-9010
Susan.Forsythe@mil.wa.gov  

West Virginia 
Shana  Clendenin 
WV Division of Homeland Security & 
Emergency Management 
1703 Coonskin Drive
Charleston, WV 25311 
P: 304.558.5380 
F: 304.344.4538 
shana.m.clendenin@wv.gov 

Wisconsin 
Steve Fenske
Wisconsin Emergency Management 
2400 Wright Street 
Madison, WI 53708 
P: (608) 516-5281
F: (608) 242-3249 
Steve.fenske@wisconsin.gov  

Wyoming  
Rick Lopez 
Wyoming Office of Homeland Security 
5500 Bishop Blvd. 
Cheyenne, WY 82002
P: (307) 777-4906
C: (307) 421-0202 
F:(307)635-6017 
rick.lopez@wyo.gov 
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